PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2844626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIUN-WEI WU	05/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4F, NO.1, R&D ROAD 2, HSINCHU SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14270314	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24337001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A QUINTERO
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=24337001-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032834 FRAME: 0940

502798030

GTC-2013-072US

ASSIGNMENT

inve		nd useful improvement	reafter referred to as "Assignor(s) ts as set forth in the below identific	
Title:	ANTENNA STRUC	TURE		
	or which an applica lumber	tion for a United States ;	s Patent was filed on	_Application
	for which an applic	ation for a United State	es Patent was executed on []; and
"Assign <u>Park.</u> , i	nee," whose mailing s desirous of acqui	address is 4F, No.1, F	chu County, Taiwan, herein referr R&D Road 2, Hsinchu Science-Ba e and interest in said invention and ed on the same;	sed Industrial
consider present invention which in said Assignated Asp	eration, the receipt of the state of the United State of the Unite	whereof is hereby ackrown transfer unto said Astes and the entire right refore in the United States exclusively as it would neent and transfer not be granted thereon, or	known that for good and valuable nowledged, I/we, the Assignor(s), I ssignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any artices, the said interest to be held and have been held and enjoyed by so been made, to the full end and to of any division, renewal, continuangation or extension thereof.	by these It to the said It all Patents It denioyed by It is all It
Assigne verify, a transfer maintai	ee's expense, coop acknowledge and d r thereof, and will p in Letters Patent for	erate with Assignee in eliver all such further p erform such other acts	ithout charge to said Assignee, but the prosecution of said application appers and instruments of assignments as Assignee lawfully may request provement, and to vest title theretote.	n, execute, nent and t, to obtain or
In testir	mony whereof, Ass	ignor(s) have signed hi	s/her/their name(s) on the date(s)	indicated.
11.6	-Wei Wu		MAY 0 2 2014	
Jiun-W	ei WU		Date	

PATENT REEL: 032834 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 05/06/2014